Booz | Allen | Hamilton

Booz Allen to Provide Cyber Services to DOE

November 7, 2019

The DOE Awards Booz Allen a \$116M Contract to Provide Cyber Analysis and Security Support Services

MCLEAN, Va.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Nov. 7, 2019-- The U.S. <u>Department of Energy (DOE)</u> awarded <u>Booz Allen Hamilton</u> (NYSE: BAH) a \$116 million contract over 7 years to provide advanced cyber analysis and security services. DOE is responsible for the protection of vital national security information and technologies, representing intellectual property of incalculable value throughout nearly thirty sites and laboratories nationwide.

Within the scope of this contract, Booz Allen will conduct penetration testing on enterprise network assets, operate a highly efficient incident response and monitoring program, respond to crises or urgent situations, and provide critical risk and vulnerability assessments. Booz Allen will concurrently collaborate with the greater community for information that reveals potential vulnerabilities within DOE networks.

"Booz Allen has extensive experience working with cyber and security entities across the U.S. government," said Senior Vice President Mark Gamis at Booz Allen. "Our deep bench of cyber analysis and security experts will provide the Department of Energy with state-of-the-art capabilities that will help achieve the Department's mission and strategic goals."

Read more about Booz Allen's experience in protecting the U.S. government from cyber threats here: https://www.boozallen.com/s/product/managed-threat-services.html

About Booz Allen Hamilton

For more than 100 years, business, government, and military leaders have turned to Booz Allen Hamilton to solve their most complex problems. As a consulting firm with experts in analytics, digital, engineering and cyber, we help organizations transform. We are a key partner on some of the most innovative programs for governments worldwide and trusted by the most sensitive agencies. We work shoulder to shoulder with clients, using a mission-first approach to choose the right strategy and technology to help them realize their vision. With global headquarters in McLean, Virginia, our firm employs nearly 27,000 people globally, and had revenue of \$6.70 billion for the 12 months ended March 31, 2019. To learn more, visit www.boozallen.com. (NYSE: BAH)

BAHPR-CW

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20191107005093/en/

Source: Booz Allen Hamilton Holding Corporation

Media Relations – Joseph Campbell, <u>Campbell Joseph@bah.com</u>, 703-377-4422 Investor Relations – Nick Veasey, <u>Veasey Nicholas@bah.com</u>, 703-377-5332